

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF THE GARDEN GROVE CITY COUNCIL AND THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE GARDEN GROVE AGENCY FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meetings of the Garden Grove City Council and the City of Garden Grove as Successor Agency to the Garden Grove Agency for Community Development scheduled for Tuesday, November 8, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. at the Community Meeting Center, 11300 Stanford Avenue, Garden Grove, are hereby cancelled pursuant to the attached Cancellation Notice.

Dated:

November 3, 2022

Steve Jones

Mayor

Garden Grove City Council

Steve Jones

Chair

Garden Grove Successor Agency



## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

The Regular Meetings of the Garden Grove City

Council and the City of Garden Grove as Successor

Agency to the Garden Grove Agency for

Community Development scheduled for

November 8, 2022, are cancelled.

TERESA POMEROY, CMC CITY CLERK/SECRETARY